N1900005050

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	idress)	
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		
J DENNIS		



U5/U3/18--01026--003 ** (0.00

******* * DISIVIC 19 MAY -3 AM 9:4

WNIS

MAY 1 5 2019



April 30, 2019

PO Box 5076 Largo, Florida 33779 888.233.NCLL (6255) info@NCLL.org www.NCLL.org



Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Melchizedek Grace Church of Nazarene

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an originally signed Articles of Organization and a copy, which we are submitting on behalf of Melchizedek Grace Church of Nazarene, and a check in the amount of \$70.00 made payable to the Secretary of State to cover the cost of filing, the cost of obtaining a certified copy of the filing, and for obtaining a certificate.

Kindly direct any correspondence concerning this filing to my attention at the address listed above. Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me via the phone number listed above or by email at <u>mgriffin@nell.org</u>.

Very truly yours,

National Center for Life and Liberty

Melissa Griffin

Encl.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For

Melchizedek Grace Church of Nazarene, Inc.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I

Name: The name of the corporation shall be: Melchizedek Grace Church of Nazarene, Inc.

ARTICLE II

Principal Office: The Principal Office of the Corporation shall be:

7567 120th Avenue North West Palm Beach, FL 33412

ARTICLE III

Purpose: This corporation is organized as a local church exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, such as, but not limited to, be planted and preach the Gospel of the Lord Jesus-Christ and reaching out to all the lost souls. The church will focus heavily on the people who want to grow spiritually and who want to have a personal relationship with the Savior.

ARTICLE IV

Non-Inurement: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth above in Article III.



ARTICLE V

DIVISION OF CORPORTATION

Dissolution: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed to a like organization exempt under the Internal Revenue Code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VI

Manner of Elections: The Board of Directors shall be appointed in a manner as provided for in the bylaws.

ARTICLE VII

Initial Directors: The initial members of the Board of Directors are:

<u>Title: President</u> Mathieu JN-Baptiste 7567 120th Avenue North West Palm Beach, FL 33412

<u>Title: Vice President</u> Marlaine Jean-Baptiste 7567 120th Avenue North West Palm Beach, FL 33412

<u>Title: Treasurer</u> Noadia R. Edoussaint 925 Tripp Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33413

ARTICLE VIII

Registered Agent: The name and address of the Registered Agent is:

Mathieu JN-Baptiste 7567 120th Avenue North West Palm Beach, FL 33412

UNICIS NOT ALLES 19 MAY SALASSA AND STATES

į.

ARTICLE IX 🕑

Incorporator: The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Mathieu JN-Baptiste 7567 120th Avenue North West Palm Beach, FL 33412

ARTICLE X

Effective Date:. The effective date of the Corporation shall be the date of filing.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

mature of Registered Agent

<u>4-24-2019</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Fla. Stat. § 817,155.

gnature of Incorporator

<u> 9-24</u>-2019 Date